CH \$115.00 330697

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		10/13/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RVET Operating, LLC	
Street Address:	442 West Loveland Avenue	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45140	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3306972	RECRUITMILITARY	
Registration Number:	3628065	SEARCH & EMPLOY	
Registration Number:	2408067	READYAIMGET HIRED!	
Registration Number:	2408066	READYAIMHIRE!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813308

Email: jchester@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Chester c/o Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64556-30030	
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Chester	
DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2016	SIGNATURE:	/Julia Chester/	
	DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0832

source=Recruit Military Release#page1.tif
source=Recruit Military Release#page2.tif
source=Recruit Military Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0833

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, RVET Operating, LLC ("Grantor") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 20, 2015 ("Security Agreement") in favor of OPUS BANK in its capacity as creditor under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 20, 2015 ("Secured Party"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2015 at reel/frame no. 005521/0067;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's then existing or thereafter acquired right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral as therein defined:

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires now to release its security interest in Grantor's Trademark Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby:

- (i) release its security interest in all of Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule 1;
- (ii) release its security interest in all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License, including those referred to on Schedule 1;
- (iii) release its security interest in all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by Secured Party against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive damages, (ii) injury to goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License;
- (iv) discharge, quit claim, waive, and relinquish to Grantor, any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the foregoing;
 - (v) restore all such right, title and interest in and to Grantor in the foregoing; and,
- (v) dissolve any all liens and encumbrances respecting Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses including those referred to on Schedule 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer hereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

This space intentionally left blank

ACTIVE 217711585v.1 64556/30030

TRADEMARK REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0834

SECURED PARTY:

OPUS BANK, a California commercial bank

By: Malefulle a
Name: MARY KILLIAN

Title:

Date:

2

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Mark	Country	Owner	Serial No. / Reg. No.
RECRUIT	USA	RVET Operating, LLC	78/887,500
MILITARY (&			3,306,972
DESIGN)			
SEARCH &	USA	RVET Operating, LLC	77/377,328
EMPLOY			3,628,065
READYAIM	USA	RVET Operating, LLC	75/718,491
GET HIRED!			2,408,067
READYAIM	USA	RVET Operating, LLC	75/718,490
HIRE!			2,408,066

Trade Names

RecruitMilitary, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0836